Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING October 28th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE:** Swindell Bridge Reimbursement Agreement, First Amendment

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Engineering phase of the Swindell Bridge project construction project, and providing for the payment of municipal incurred costs thereof, not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Thousand (\$1,700,000.00) dollars, an increase of Nine Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$930,000.00) from the previously executed agreement (54006); reimbursable at ninety five percent; and the municipal share of Commonwealth Incurred Costs not to exceed One Thousand Five Hundred (\$1,500.00) dollars, a zero Dollar (\$0.00) increase from the previously executed agreement (54006).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Swindell Bridge RA Letter

Final Audit Report

2022-10-31

Created:	2022-10-31
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAYTsl76DzKawRR-M8rQC1xY5chZgKHGUF

"Swindell Bridge RA Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-31 4:10:13 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-10-31 - 4:10:37 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-10-31 - 5:41:44 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-10-31 - 5:42:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Agreement completed. 2022-10-31 - 5:42:49 PM GMT